

Letting Date: May 8, 2019

| #  | Description  | Quantity | Units | Engineer's Estimate |                 | Geneva Construction Co<br>Aurora, IL |             |
|----|--|----------|-------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------|-------------|
|    |  |          |       | Unit Price          | Total Value     | Unit Price                           | Total Value |
| 1  | COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, (SPECIAL) | 1,415    | FOOT  | 35.00               | \$49,525.00     | \$32.00                              | \$45,280.00 |
| 2  | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH               | 100      | SQ YD | 80.00               | 8,000.00        | 60.00                                | 6,000.00    |
| 3  | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"                            | 72,350   | SQ FT | 5.50                | 397,925.00      | 5.95                                 | 430,482.50  |
| 4  | DETECTABLE WARNINGS  | 3,305    | SQ FT | 25.00               | 82,625.00       | 25.00                                | 82,625.00   |
| 5  | PAVEMENT REMOVAL   | 200      | SQ YD | 10.00               | 2,000.00        | 16.00                                | 3,200.00    |
| 6  | SIDEWALK REMOVAL   | 72,350   | SQ FT | 1.00                | 72,350.00       | 1.20                                 | 86,820.00   |
| 7  | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)                        | 2,000    | SQ YD | 4.00                | 8,000.00        | 10.50                                | 21,000.00   |
| 8  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2"                                      | 100      | SQ YD | 40.00               | 4,000.00        | 35.00                                | 3,500.00    |
| 9  | CLASS D PATCHES, 3" (SPECIAL)                                    | 13,830   | SQ YD | 24.00               | 331,920.00      | 34.00                                | 470,220.00  |
| 10 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                                 | 3,500    | POUND | 0.50                | 1,750.00        | 1.00                                 | 3,500.00    |
| 11 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, BIKE PATH          | 503      | TON   | 90.00               | 45,270.00       | 129.00                               | 64,887.00   |
| 12 | DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED                        | 10       | EACH  | 100.00              | 1,000.00        | 150.00                               | 1,500.00    |
| 13 | CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED                                      | 30       | EACH  | 500.00              | 15,000.00       | 750.00                               | 22,500.00   |
| 14 | CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)   | 5        | EACH  | 800.00              | 4,000.00        | 1,225.00                             | 6,125.00    |
| 15 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED  | 8        | EACH  | 500.00              | 4,000.00        | 750.00                               | 6,000.00    |
| 16 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND LID (SPECIAL)         | 5        | EACH  | 800.00              | 4,000.00        | 1,225.00                             | 6,125.00    |
| 17 | VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED   | 5        | EACH  | 300.00              | 1,500.00        | 410.00                               | 2,050.00    |
| 18 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH                      | 185,100  | FOOT  | 0.50                | 92,550.00       | 0.49                                 | 90,699.00   |
| 19 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH                      | 25,800   | FOOT  | 0.80                | 20,640.00       | 0.70                                 | 18,060.00   |
| 20 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH                     | 4,700    | FOOT  | 1.70                | 7,990.00        | 1.40                                 | 6,580.00    |
| 21 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH                     | 3,230    | FOOT  | 3.50                | 11,305.00       | 3.75                                 | 12,112.50   |
| 22 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS              | 4,000    | SQ FT | 3.50                | 14,000.00       | 3.50                                 | 14,000.00   |
| 23 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH                              | 12,500   | FOOT  | 1.00                | 12,500.00       | 0.70                                 | 8,750.00    |
| 24 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH                              | 500      | FOOT  | 2.00                | 1,000.00        | 1.00                                 | 500.00      |
| 25 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH                             | 100      | FOOT  | 4.00                | 400.00          | 2.00                                 | 200.00      |
| 26 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH                             | 100      | FOOT  | 8.00                | 800.00          | 5.00                                 | 500.00      |
| 27 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS                      | 200      | SQ FT | 8.00                | 1,600.00        | 5.00                                 | 1,000.00    |
| 28 | HORIZONTAL SIDEWALK CUTS (SPECIAL)                               | 816      | EACH  | 80.00               | 65,280.00       | 123.75                               | 100,980.00  |
| 29 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL                          | 1        | L SUM | 30,000.00           | 30,000.00       | 40,000.00                            | 40,000.00   |
| 30 | LANDSCAPE RESTORATION  | 1        | L SUM | 50,000.00           | 50,000.00       | 38,000.00                            | 38,000.00   |
| 31 | DISPOSAL TICKETS TO HEARTLAND RECYCLING                          | 30       | LOADS | 0.00                | 0.00            | 0.00                                 | 0.00        |
|    |  |          |       |                     | \$ 1,340,930.00 | \$ 1,593,196.00                      |             |

Prepared by: *Chris Livot, P.E.*

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate

18.81%